Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	102407984
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dermpath, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 7289 Garden Road, Suite 200 City: Riviera Beach State: FL Zip: 33404 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	er Corporation-State ge of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SCHEDULE(S) Il number(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Penelope Agodoa Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \tag{\text{Line}} \text{Enclosed} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account}
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Etin Becker Name of Person Signing	April 1, 2003 Signature Date Date

04/04/2003

01 FC:8521

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0246

Schedule A

Dermpath, Inc. (New York Corporation)

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

wark Table Wark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DERMPATH	1,391,137	4/22/86

CHAR1\695771_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0247

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark of Dermpath, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 12, 2002 at Reel 002454 Frame 0543 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby forever, absolutely and irrevocably remises, conveys and releases, for the benefit of the Debtor, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Dated as of the 27 rd day of	March	, 2003.
	Secured Part	y:
	BANK OF A	MERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
	Name:	KRISTINE THENNES

CHAR1\695771 2

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0248